Specifications subject to change without prior notice.
© 2020, Anthem Lighting, Inc.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
Office: 215-512-7000
Job Name:
Type:
Part #:
Notes:

Fixtures are NOT Designed for Use with Line Voltage Dimmers.
Warranty: 5-Year Warranty for -40°C to +50°C Environment.
Order Information:
Dimensions:
Height (A) 5½″ (142mm)
Diameter (D) 16⅛″ (411mm)
A
D
Model Optics Wattage Driver CCT ColorLens Options
ACP30Q
EasyLED Reveal
Small
Round
Canopy
C=Type III
F=Type V
1X37=37w
1X65=65w
1X84=84w
U=120-277V
H=347-480V
3K=3000K*
4K=4000K
5K=5000K
*84w Type
V Only
C=Clear
Polycarbonate
Array Lens
L=SoftLED
LumaLens Opal
Polycarbonate
Array Lens
B=Black
C=Custom
(Consult
Factory)
SF=Single Fuse (120-277V Only)
DF=Double Fuse (120-277V Only)
SP=Surge Protection
S2=Microwave Sensor with
Dimming for Mounting Heights of
8 to 40´. (120-277V Only)
Specifications subject to change without prior notice.
© 2020, Anthem Lighting, Inc.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
Office: 215-512-7000
Job Name:
Type:
Part #:
Notes:
Accessories & Replacement Parts:
Photometric Performance
Data shown for 5000 CCT Compare to MH
TM-21-11 Input Watts Initial 25,000 Hrs 50,000 Hrs 100,000 Hrs Calculated L70@ 25°C
L70 Lumen Maintenance @ 25°C / 77°F 86 1.00 0.98 0.97 0.94 473,000
TM-21-11 Input Watts Initial 25,000 Hrs 50,000 Hrs 100,000 Hrs Calculated L70@ 50°C
L70 Lumen Maintenance @ 50°C / 122°F 86 1.00 0.97 0.95 0.90 290,000
TM-21-11 Input Watts Initial 25,000 Hrs 50,000 Hrs 100,000 Hrs Calculated L80@ 40°C
L80 Lumen Maintenance @ 40°C / 104°F 86 1.00 0.98 0.95 0.91 220,000
NOTES:
1.  Projected per IESNA TM-21-11. Data references the extrapolated performance projections for the 525mA base model in a 25°C ambient, based on 10,000 hours of LED testing per
IESNA LM-80-08.
2.  Compare to MH box indicates suggested Light Loss Factor (LLF) to be used when comparing to Metal Halide (MH) systems.
Projected Lumen Maintenance
5000 CCT 80 CRI 4000 CCT 80 CRI
LED Board Watts Drive Current
(mA)
Input